Rule 2.33

(a) Insert full
name(s} and
address{es) of
administrator(s)

*‘Delete as
applicable

Contact Details:

Yau do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, 1t will help Companies House to
contact you If there is a query on the

-

form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to researchers of the

-

02/05/2012 #71

public record

WEDNESDAY

The Insolvency Act 1

Form 217B

2.17B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

Company number

AL Realisations Limited formerly 03576867

Advance Lighting Limited

In the

Court case number

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 8132 of 2012

Birmingham Distnct Regtstry

(full name of court)

We (a)

David Bennett

Grant Thornton UK LLP
Enterprise House

115 Edmund Street
Birmingham

B3 2HJ

Paul Addison

Grant Thomnton UKLLP
Enterprise House

115 Edmund Street
Birmingham

B3 2HJ

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b) 30 Apni 2012

Sgned

Joint Administrator(s)

Dated

20 Ao~k 20w

1l

Dawvid Bennett

Grant Thomton UK LLP
Enterpnse House

115 Edmund Street

Birmingham
B3 2HJ

0161 953 6900
DX Number DX Exchange

COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at.-
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




GrantThornton

Our Ref DJB/ZLC/KLM/TXA/A00609/

To The Creditors

Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant THomton UK LLP
' 4 Hardman Square
Spinningfields
30 April 2012 Manchester M3 3EB

T +44 (0)161 953 6200
F 44 (Q}151 953 5901
Dear Sizs wwrw grantdhornion co ok

AL Realisations Limited (formerly Advance Lighting Limited) -

In Administration {the Company)

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Birmingham District
Registry

No 8132 of 2012

Introduction

Following our appotmtment as Jomnt Administrators of the above company by a qualifying
floating charge holder on 6 March 2012, Paul Addison and I are submutung our proposals

pursuant to paragraph 49(1} of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 for achieving the
objectives of the admimistration

This report contains the information required by Rule 2 33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
functions of the Administrators are to be exercised by any ot all of them

Statutory information
The Company's statutory details are as follows:

Registered number 03576867

Date of incorporation 5 June 1998

Regustered office ¢/o Grant Thormton UK LLP, 4 Hardman
Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB

Authorised share capital £1,000

Issued share caprtal £1,000

Directors Shareholding

Simon Dreacon 50%

Michael Stonebridge 50%

Secretaty Shateholding

Simon Deacon 50%

Chartorad Astzuntants

Mamier fim wihin Grand Thotnion bntsercstanal Lid

Gra Thirtan L LLP s 3 Smind kabuily partnersop rogiciaved in Engiand and Walos: b OCI07742 Regiciared c2ce Grant Thorrdon Hatza Peton Streat, Euston Square Lendon NW1 269
ABst of ombets is avalabla fom olit Teglstared otos

Grart Thornten UK LLP i mthehied 2 raqulstad by the Finzted Sorvicas Authortty ko iwestmant busingss.

Alisl of potsornol parmeled by Gl Thoemion ko secept 2 hvoncy pe and of thob resp Q bodies may be &

clad 8 w above addeoss,



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

The administration constitutes 'mata proccedings’ under the EC Regulation on Insolvency
Proceedings

Background to Administrators' appointment

Grant Thornton UK LLP (the Fum) (GT) was first consulted by Royal Bank of Scotland plc
(RBS), who hold a qualiffing floating charge over the assets of the company (in the name
Nabonal Westmunster Bank ple), in November 2011 Prior to November 2011, neither we
nor. the Fiem had any dealings or involvement with the Company, its duectots or secretary

In November 2011, the Firm was engaged by RBS and the Company 1o review the cash flow
position of the Company

Following the cash flow review, RBS provided some additional temporary borrowing facilities
to the Company However, due to creditor pressure (tncluding pressure from HM Revenue
and Customs) and a deterioration 1n trading, it became apparent that the Company could no

longer operate within 1ts existing banking facilities

Tn February 2012, GT was asked by the directors to run an accelerated disposal process of the
Company by way of a sale to etther a trade competitor or a private equity fund. GT was also
e_ﬂgaggd by the Company and RBS to.monitor the cash position of the Company during this
process

The process of finding a buyer took place over a penod of approximately four weeks during
which 48 parties were contacted, comprising 21 trade buyers and 27 pnvate equity funds
1dentified by etther GT or by the Company's accountants, Ashpgates Corporate Services
Lamuted

Following this process, three formal offers were recerved (two trade buyers and a privace
equty fund). These offers were on the basis of a pre-packaged sale through an admunistration
process One of these offers, from Ash 117 Lumnited (the Purchaser), was cons:dered to be
acceptable by the Directors, RBS and GT (as proposed Admuntstrator)

On 5 Masrch 2012, the directors of the Company imnvited RBS to appont Administrators over
the Company RBS applied to Court for the appointment of Admintstrators and, having "
constdered the application, the Court granted the application for the appointment of
Admumstrators on 6 Match 2012, David Bennett and Paul Addison were appointed Joint
Administrators

The objective of an administration 15 to rescue the company as a going concern or to achieve
a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the Company
were wound up, or, «f neither of these 15 reasonably practicable, to realise property n arder to
make a distnbuton to one or more secuted or preferential creditors

Conduct of the administration

Aganst the background set out above, as Admunstrator, I concluded that an immedute sale
of the business and assets of the Company to the Purchaser would provide the best result-for -




42

43

44

52

53

5.4

56

creditors given the options available

Prior to the completion of the sale of the business, GVA Gnmley Limited (GVA) were
instructed to provide valuauons of the key tangible assets, comprdsing two freehold
properties, chattel assets and the trading stock The valuations from GVA indtcated that the
consideration achieved from the sale of the business was in excess of the values that would be
achteved for the assets on a break up of the business and their ptecemeal disposal

As such, we completed the sale of the bussness and assets (the Sale) on 6 March 2012 to Ash
117 Liruted. Stuce the Sale Ash 117 Limited has changed its name to Advance (Interhational)
Limated

Details of the amounts recerved from the sale of the busmess and assets are set cut 1n our
recespts and payments account covening the period 6 March 2012 to 26 Aprl 2012
(Appendix B) The consideration set out in the asset sale agreement was tecetved in full on
the date of completton of the sale

Assets and liabilities

The directors have been requested to prepare a statement of affairs of the Company, but have
not yet done so. We have requested an update from the directors on this matter Once
recesved, we wall file 2 copy of the statement of affaus with the Registrar of Companies

Freehold properties

There are two frechold propertes, including the head office, which are subject to mortgages,
one with RBS and the other with the Loughborough Budding Society Licences to occupy the
frechold properties for a period of up to 16 weeks was granted to the Purchaser and the
licence fees payable are sufficient to discharge the accruing mterest on the mortgages over the
two propertics

The frechold properties wete not included within the Sale, however, fixed peniod call options
to purchase the properties have been granted to the Purchaser

Book debis

At the date of appointment, the book debt ledger totalled £439,789 These debts weze subject
to a CID facihty with RBS Invoice Finance Lunited (RBSIF) At the ume of my appotntment,
RBSIFE were owed £312,737 in respect of these debts As shown at Appendix B, the
consideration pad by the Purchaser for the book debts was equivalent to the amount owed
to RBSIF We consider that this level of consideration for the debts (representing 71% of the
book debt ledger) 15 tn excess of the value which would be achteved 1 a break up scenario

Other agsets

. As previously mentioned, prior to our appotntment as Adminustrators, we obtained valuations

for the chattel assets and stock. The consideration of £29,998 achieved 1n the Sale 1n respect
of the chattel assets was in excess of the valuation recetved (26,000 on a break up basts)

In the Sale, we sold the stock for a consideration of £45,000 which was also in excess of the
valuatton of £36,000 achievable on a break up basis




57

58

59

510

51

62

63

64

65

Liabilities
Thete are three secured lenders with amounts owing to them by the Company. They are

s RBS who provided a mortgage for Brdge Farm, Sinfin Lane, Barrow-on-Trent, Derby
as well as an overdraft facility

a RBSIF who provided a Confidential Invoice Discounting (CID) factity and were
assigned the book debts of the Company

¢ Loughborough Building Society who provided a mortgage for Units 1, 2 and 3, the
boder house and the land o the north thereof at 73/76 Commerce Strect, Melbouina,

Derbyshure.

All employees of the Company were transferred to the Purchaser on completion of the Sale
This emuinated any potental preferential clarms agamst the Company for non-payment of
wages and holiday pay.

Whilst we have not received the directors statement of affairs, we have received a list of
unsecured creditors (attached at Appendix A), which totals £457,160 This list includes the
names, addresses and amount of thetr debts

Based on the valuations recetved from GVA for the remaining properties and based on
tealisatons to date, we do not consider that there will be surphis funds available for the
payment of a dividend to unsecured creditors

Furthermore, we do not believe that the Company's net property, under Section 176A of the
Insolvency Act 1986, will be sufficient for there to bea prescrabed part available for
distribution to the unsecuted creditors

Propoasals for achieving the objective of the administration
The Adminstrators will pursue the objective of achieving a better result for the Company's
creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the Company was wound up

This objective will be achieved by the Adminustrators disposing of the assets (excluding the
frechold properties) through the Sale and continuing to manage the affairs of the Company as
they deem appropnate However, the Administrators do not mtend, if the proposals are
approved, to be restricted in their freedom to deal with the Company's affaurs 1 any such
manner as 1s advantageous to the creditors

The Admunistrators propose to remain in office 1 order to realise the remaining assets,
complete their statutory duties and make distributions to the secured creditors

It 1s proposed that the administraton will end by the Company geing into creditors’ voluntary
liquidation, or if there are no monies available for unsecured creditors, by going into
compulsory liquidation As there 1s 2 winding up peution filed at court, we wall haise with the
petitionet to apply to court to end the admuaistration and allow the winding up petition to be
heard

If the Company 1s placed mto creditors’ voluntary liquidation, 1t 1s proposed that the
Admimnstratots 1n office at that date wall be appointed hiquidators, and for any act in the




7.1

72

73

74

75

76

77

liquidation to be done by any one or more of the hquidators Creditors may nominate a
different hquidator or iquidators However, this wall only be effecuve if nomunation to that
effect 15 recetved before the approval of these proposals.

Administrators’ remuneration and disbursements
Pre-appointment and costs

As prospecuve Admunistrators, we incurred time costs of £9,306 prior to our appeintment
These time costs were incurréd 1n relation to

¢ marketing the business for sale
» meetings, providing mformation and discussing matters with interested parties

e nepotiating with the tnterested parties who had made offers for the business and
assets of the Company

s lasing with RBS and RBSIF
e negonating the contract with the Purchaser
¢ undertaking the necessary steps for the Company to entet adminsstration

Tn addition, legal fees of £17,000 {plus disbursements and VAT) was meurred pre
appotmntment in telation to my legal advisors Squires, Sanders and Dempsey LLP

These tume costs and legal fees remain cutstanding at the date of my appointment

The payment of pre-adminsstration costs unpaid at the date of appointment of the
Admumtstrators may be approved by the creditors' commuttee or creditors (in this case the
secured creditors) under Rule 2.67A and shall rank as an expense of the administration.

Please note, approval of the statement of proposals does not constitute approval etther of the
Administrators' remuneration or of unpad pre-admintstration costs

Post appointment

Payment of the Admunistrarors' remuneration and dishursements is to be met from funds
held in the adminstraton 1n prionty to the claims of creditors, and, after approval of the
basts, the Admunistrators may draw sums on account

Time costs to 20 April 2012 amount to £14,520. I intend to approach the secured creditors to
obtain approval of the basis of my remunefation

A resolution 15 to be proposed to the secured lenders to fix the Admumstrators' remuneration
as follows

s according to the amne spent by the Admunistrators and theur staff

¢ subject to a cap of a maximum of £60,000, 1n the administration only, to include pre-
appointment ame-costs relaung to the sale of the business and the preparation for
the adminustration appomiment

» wathout any carty forward of ume in excess of the cap from the admunistration mto
the hquidation




78  Background snformation regarding the fees of Admyntstrators can be found at

www tnsolvency-pracutioners org uk (navigate via 'Regulation and Guidance' to 'Creditors
Guides to Fees’) Alternatively, we will supply this mformauon by post on request

79  The Admunistrators wili request that thewr remuneration be calculated according to the time

propetly given by the Admuustrators and thetr staff in attending to matters amsing in the
adminsstration  Time 15 charged 1n 6 minute unuts

7.10 The Admurustrators will charge out of pocket expenses at cost Mileage 15 charged at standard
rates which comply with HMRC limits or AA recommended rates VAT 15 added to
disbursement charges, as necessacy

8 Meeting of creditors

81 A meeung of creditors has not been convened because, 1a accordance with paragrépB SQ(f) B
of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986, we are of the opinion that the Company has
nsufficient property to enable a distnbution to be made to unsecured creditors, other than by
wirtue of Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (although we draw your attention to
paragraph 5 11)

82  The proposzals contaned m this statement wall be deemed to have been approved by the
creditors unless, within eight business days of thus statement being sent out, 2 meeting 15

requisitoned by creditors whose debts amount to at least 10% by value of the total debts of
the Company.

83  If you have any quentes, please contact my colleague Nicola Jackson on 0161 953 6921 or by
email to nicolajackson@uk gt.com

Yours faithfully

for and on behalf of
AT Realisatians Tamited

8@%

@? David Bennett
Jout Adrmunistrator

"The affatrs, business and property of Al Realivations Limited are being managed by David Bennetr and Paul
Addison, appointed as Jomnt Admunistrators on 6 March 2012




Appendix A

A AL Realisations Limited - 1n administration

Tist of unsecured creditors



9z L1 2107 Idy 97 110T @A 108 SdI §£30 | 35nd

ameudig
MQ;QN.— Ndm VN.m—G “hﬂ._oﬂ «v—um& apud .hﬂkw E:-Cﬁu-ﬁg J.:._OU wm@ﬂ.m—_m QE_._.OEuE mu:.m:_nm ._OU:0> FHU\ u._.uo_zﬂuz. N30 vQQU
£TP0T VSN LL90-10L08 NIA S[[R:1 JOARY JOTY L 219 X0 O d “IN0S 2AY §3001g {0L nonesodion Lay-181c1 040
9 p8L'ST d'16 EML “XISIPPIA ‘MO{SUROH ‘PROY 159 YINOS 18310 881-8L1 pZS %0 O d panwry (M) [euonewa] THA 70ao
Ik LT VNL 1S ‘anysAqiaq ‘plo1psisay) Heym [eue) ‘9Quo)) 32I3URI0Y yui] ssauisng p Jaqurey?) anfsAgiagg 10a0
08 961 WUT 61MS ‘UOPUOT “SNUIAY JOSPUIA (9 ‘9SNOH USHe( py1 Asuon@ig Ae( 7 A& 0oado

asL £tML “XesappIy
000 ‘weyljad ‘enusay poosuwy ‘0% xog Od 95ho} ynug ‘panwir] Auediuc)) 19Unos) SWINOqRA 0/ PN 20URBUI JIOAU] STY LODD
bL 116 AMB $73Q “Aqia( ‘peoy uopuoT ‘uen 1D 006 Kq1aq Jlemwos) 9000
Zl [EL dd6 Tid ‘souw ‘uoisad ‘poomn ‘oauy Lepereq ‘asnoy jusuodwo) 21d sianoduroy) uoisIalg pautquoy) 00D
00 Z£1 DAy 910N ‘weyBuinoN N £a)8ue] ¢ peoy uonmg SEd ssamsng A3{Sue] dnoln) s3peag Qunon +002
L0 800°1 1HO 9NN ‘uoidimeypioN ‘[|3s4S SWOIPoIdY [[9mAS ‘asnoH spuepjoolg poom3ui[jo) £000
00 Z£8'S AV3 0P “1=1saypuey “GUHON 19a4g PI0T ¢ penwi] $2{qe)) 4opul|d) 2000
€I ZET 188 tzAd *Aqra(q ‘aurT 93pLIqBuoT “YIed SSIUMSNG JOISY 810338, [eatnvarg A1) 1000
00 €17 V.LE ZIJH ‘Syong ‘2quioddp USIH “ied SSaUIsng Xassa1) ‘proy UONRIOIOT) I5NOH UMOID) (d1y sowonaarg Suno &) pi7 () uoaqe 0000
09 £LT 1ZF M OpUoT] ‘90791 X0g O d ‘3dWO Yse) oueing erodio) ‘€LILITIY "ON IV uonmNsu] SpIBpURS USILIEg 0042
8¢ 819 AHL 1THE 19810 ‘swoquip Ed apel] JSI0(] ISeY “ABM POIWIN Y HU[} (pr] 094y Apeuniop) sjuauodwio] 1wy aovo
000 arg ¥119 ‘angsdurey ‘ySnoloqurey ‘aue] piojyoud asnoH paojysuky pvy swanskg aun | Aep[|v 20V0
00 96Z'L9 ANS LEAD 2IIYSyoIMIe A, “UOAY -U() -PIOJIENS ‘DROY SLOSBI (paoize,y) pr] Sunelg uoAy qaovD
b9LST' 432 108 ‘snyspiopusy ‘oBeuaraig ‘Kempealy @soi Eﬁwhuﬁsm 1 PV1 DINT 1Ay YOv2
Aol CiML

75 $66'9 ‘X9SI[PPIIN ‘WEI ‘9nUAAY poomwy ‘0¢ X0g Od asnoy yrws ‘pi7 adoing Yoawassy o/ PaUWIT 92uRUY] 2010AU] SN 60VD
08 Z6T'¢ DHS $Z3Q ‘Aqia “ed spud ‘Ao WAIUUSI ‘932]d 1adsold ¢ Pr1 s3v1aleg Aesodio)) saESysy 20V
86 009 d9 SNS ‘Topwimg TH [Trupu A, ‘€941 Xod Od PI1 suCNNIOS ssausng Jeis|ly LOVD
01 L6 HA8 FINL 1us) “pIojysy ‘ajeisy [eLnsnpu] poosual] ‘e3efliA sssursng ywodydry | nup vad usiy 90OVO
00°566'F vz 190 ‘AqIa( 19918 $1a134 1S BT01 P11 3N dnoio ojjody SOVO
T8 S5b V€6 §1dH Song ‘wopual) uo ‘aaniq seyelq P11 siwouoduro) wady FOVO
St 66Z'SI dVP LINN ‘SiUBgUoN ‘AQI0D) ‘prOY poomadulld panwr sadeys wniwamyy £ovD
00 bL1 Adl LLE 'SPBIS 'TUOMWE ] Ko0Iq3[NaY 3501 3]e) | (quomure] ) s3d1A13G Iy wvo
0T p6¢€ WH6 PP ‘weySwwng ‘ueg Jea1n SUr] ApeyS [RLISRPU] PEOY MOLIR] 3SNOH |[OH Jo Teay payun] Suuaamug santoed [gY 1OVD
00 ZH MNT L3 ‘Agreq ‘uoyButuog] opsey) ‘uoiduiuod Ipse) ‘edpueq 01 panw (v NI)TIS 0ovD
3 SSAIPPY ameN e |

s1031pax) Auedwmo)) - g
pajon g Sunydry Mdueaspy Aomo) pojluncy suonEsieay TV
dTTN UOJUIoY ] Jue.Ly




gz L1 zioziudy oz 110Z 33A TOS SdI ¢ jo ¢ a8y

amyeudis

00 008 XS 8VH “X3S9[ppiiAl 21emBpy ‘Aesmpeolg YeQ wang (8¢ ‘snof] arembpy pIT souBwg I5d 604D

06 T65°C 99 01 AN ‘uopuor ‘peoy s\pAH @ieisy Jmpel] Aemaen ¢ PanunT [eaLno2[g W31} sunsg 804D

£189'¢ ZIL LTS SPaaT ‘Aoliojy ‘Proy plRUsBA, Indg SwWosIapLo “bH/CH W P37 suonnfog Sunydi ayjtemod L0dD

0 LOE'E Qv LON ‘Buipeay] “S[pay], ‘ProY PEaYMOLY Hu Ssoulsng MM JAUUIY ‘¢ U PIT YN Xedlamod 904D

000 51 884 |oIsug “peoy J[Epwd § PINWIL] UILRY 3]00d §0do

ob LYE MEF £3Q "MysAQIa(l ‘uosa|] PrOY SP[ald wejeH P11 ssa1dx%7 1971 GINd #0dD

| S1269°%S 11X8 TNO ‘Asung ‘pIoJppINgy “Ied sssuisng ploj|Tng anua) sdijyd pavwir Junydi sdipyg £04D
! 0z 8 AQS LLE YUOMIIET, ‘23000U[IM ‘ABA\ URIUIN “jTed swe], ‘predueA J yuf] panuyT uounqiosi(y xedsag z0dD
_ v £09 DS §1Y.L NeMBI0) ‘QnIpay ‘erury satddng 8pinre) Jaiunig 10dD
000Z1 WAS T1.LY ‘AoLmg ‘Sourey [ -Uo-Uolep ‘UIRYSISH ‘OuB FEISIM 71 pi7 SwSews orureiouey 004D

SUdfeH 1§

hm.hmvﬂc .u_._d& —Ebmn_uﬁ U_om .vwod m—__oz J:uEtmn—uQ ~ObﬁOU :vu._U .ub:uU IIMAIIG hquumﬂ_U gmo Uu:E_.._ WwersQ QOOU

P LIS NCE 9 "SIYSPIOJISH "POOMIIEYIOY “PROY [|amxep “9oeld [eaduwg (dgD) pr1 SuLmusenuen AN £OND

OF ¥6T°T pURIAL] “p0)) ‘peoY WLe4 (PO ed ABo[ouyoa], i ssansng 310D (1d) wySean ZOND

pYSTT QAT 29777 ANYSI31800197T ‘SUOISHIT “PU] J91599197 IN0S 13s1S ynog ‘| auf) 53U POOAION 1OND

$H9 ¥4 ‘weydunung

000 ‘Remsuaandy Aronrd g1 ‘9snol uouue)) ‘ures [ Sjusulle Louepunpay 20URUL] ‘2IAIRG Kousajosuj pun s3uemsu] [RUOTIEN 00OND

86 £50°1 (Orv omg) snoaue(jadsiy 60D

z9 Tkl (Bupays 3) snoaue]jaosty SOAD

08 LLL°) MU Z1DY 'NYSHISE [IODPBIE FRoy WIdIsap aQus) Walsam 24f - ¢ nuy) "PI §3[qeD) %9 SPIOD) PapINOp LOWD

8T1TL] ADL 114dS ‘saysdure] “I9a0puy ‘pICAE]) YHOMPOOD) ULIE] JSACISIM, V01 panun- Surpesy ueAsoly 901D

pT €€ gV 1AS ‘@nysdoyg ‘Aingsmams Syreq ssudiaug pragapeg ‘Aep sigdnry ‘anua) Aerdsiq ayr SaAY 2% sAeidsic] Is3m PTIN SOND

06'€EL S DI NG ‘uowBug ‘spe|sued 19a1s YUON g1 ‘asnoy aured P¥T SaLOSRpU] (831102} ABAISI POND

mm vn _.. _ N Ev w ﬂm—A ..nxwuo"u..— .noﬁw_ M J:oumuuU uoumuumEU 191 _uoﬁ:.:x_ uuaun.«_m“_uz mozo

8¢ SLTY NE9 1234 “Agiaq ‘peoy s:enbay) o1 (s¥00V) PYT ¥y TOWD

¥0 €8¢ 1db FIVA URYSULD|Y PeOY 121SSDURY ‘3SNoH SHaqoy uoddng ssauisng ueipuajy 16D

0f S60'1 DN 6SM ‘SPUBRPIA 1590, 8pLIp|Y ‘208]d OBIA P¥T SU0ND3[H [[amyoeiy 00ND

000 ANL 24 “arysdonyg ‘pIoj[a ], ‘poop uolButuuoQ UnoD yed faa( PIT N 092147 501D

00 029°1 aurzeSe Xu At}

_ TE P AA1 £ZNL Gua) ‘PIOJYSY ‘peoy uonerS L[ ‘anua) ssausng projysy p¥ 21307 x| €010
3 SS3IpPY IWEN Ay

s10)1pa1) Aueduro)) - g
panwry Sunydiy dueApy AIAUI0] payiw suonesieRy TV
4T 3N uejuIoy ], Jue.Ly)




9T LT TI0Z INdy 97 1107 BA 108 sS4 §Jo 5 9%ed

amieugig
69°65I°LSP Smyrero L, sauuy 771
681101 [¥S 109 ‘uopuo ‘pecy [13my19]D 68 ‘slqeded slunosoy PANWIFT [ed1n2ad pUediM oM0D
S16S6T 836 9NT ‘xoss3 ‘1ed s1aned ‘vop X0f Od 183931 M 10D
00'Shpr €INT $T87T *SPeaT “quoyIen) ‘3snoH puowyory Old 2IEZIRM 00MD
00'0 Z89 174Q ‘K13 ‘eIsy [BLOSTPU SMOPBIJA 1S9 “aA1Q [[9MIRYD T yuny p1 podsues], Sunyip 00AD
iS 88Ty HE8 €[N ‘2uk L uodn spseomaN ‘Wodny feuonewaiu] aj3seamaN Py () SOS SdN PV (I S8 SdN 70010
16 5421 LA£ T7Ad ‘Aqiaq ‘ssol)) dited AemsBury] ‘areisy [erusnpu] AemsBury 74 10N (parunry 1504 ssoutsng Aax ) P31 [ N 101D
00 vT ZIT 600 Xossg ‘peaisjgy 15an§ s8eUcsIRYg b7 BN [V V/L PY1eIpa (1P 000D
09 LSS AfL 6ZAN IeaM puR SUALSPIAIYS YLON “jeIST [e1OSNpY] [suun] SuL] Un0D) wnles ‘L mun PYTIAL go0LD
00 ZSL'L TAS S10d ‘ysduieyy “wreyare ‘YHoN quomsualag ‘Aepn 3pIoauo)) ‘9snoH uosenQ LAVE/PIT 9214235 Jonpoid QNS AL YOLD

YA

LL6ES'L siep ‘aqoisSurseq ‘weyatayl) ‘aur pIopNa0Ly g sng reuonewa] saysdutel] ‘osno[ Blomny DY 3N Auopuy 6010
3 SSAIPPY awey £y

s1031pa1) Auedmo) - §
pajtwir] Supysy 3uUBAPY ALIDII0) pajlun’y SHORRSBRY TV
d'TT1 310 umuIoy | jue.ly




Appendix B

AL Realisations Limited fomerly Advance Lighting Limited

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

From 06/03/2012

To 26/04/2012
£
RECEIPTS
Goodwill 155,000 00
Book Debts 312,736 64
Equipment 25,000 00
Vehicles 4,998 00
Stock 45,000 00
Assigned Loans 10,000 00
Customer List 100
Licence Fee 3,107 58
Benefit of the contracts 100
555,844 22
PAYMENTS
Agents/Valuers Fees 4,192 75
Bank Charges 20 00
RBS 120,000 00
RBSIF 312,736 64
436,949 39
Net Receipts/(Payments) 118,894 83
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
Vat on Purchases 2,000 00
Fixed Current Account 29,948 70
Floating Current Account 86,107 58
Fxc Ch VAT on Purchases 838 55

118,894 83




